BY BROSTOFF, WESTMORELAND, TAYLOR, BAUMAN, COGGS, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, CHAMBERS, SPIKER, STAMPER, PRATT, RAINEY, ZAMARRIPA,

Resolution recognizing Beans & Barley on the occasion of its 50th anniversary.

WHEREAS,

BEANS & BARLEY RESTAURANT

celebrated its 50th year of operation during the special Beans Fest celebration held on August 12, 2023 at 1901 E. North Ave.; and

WHEREAS, Beans & Barley can trace its humble origins back to 1973, when it was founded on the East Side as a small, neighborhood health-food store meant to serve its local community; and

WHEREAS, Beans & Barley quickly expanded due to its quality products and excellent service, growing to include a home-made deli and restaurant designed to continue creating and selling high-quality and healthy food; and

WHEREAS, Beans & Barley has been a staple of the local community and culture for 50 years, greatly contributing not just to the culture but also to the well-being, the health, and the service of the East Side; and

WHEREAS, Beans & Barley celebrated its 50th year of operation with its Beans Fest birthday festivities, including a vendor's market, food specials, music, and other entertainment; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Beans & Barley on the occasion of its 50th anniversary, recognizes its continued positive impact on the community and offers sincere wishes for its continued success and prosperity; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Beans & Barley.

Introduced by Common Council members Jonathan Brostoff, Lamont Westmoreland, Milele A. Coggs, José G. Pérez, Russell W. Stamper, II, Andrea M. Pratt, Mark Chambers, Jr., Robert J. Bauman, JoCasta Zamarripa, Larresa Taylor, Scott Spiker, Khalif J. Rainey and Mark A. Borkowski and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 1, 2023.